



FX15 Live Fiber Identifier

Key Features

- Easy to Use
- Traffic direction indicator
- Signal readout
- Tone detection LEDs (270 Hz, 1/2 kHz) with audible warning
- Sunshade cover
- Slide-on fiber chuck adapters
- Rugged, metal design
- Low power indicator
- Works with G.652, G.655, and G.657 fiber types
- Works with primary coated and ribbon fiber (250 $\mu m)$ as well as 900 μm tight buffer, and 2/3mm jacketed cables

Specifications¹

- Wavelength Range: 800 1700 nm
- Detector Types: Dual 1 mm InGaAs
- Signal Detection Types²: CW, 270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz
- Insertion Loss (typ): 0.8 dB/2.5 dB @ 1310/1550 nm
- Direction Indicator²: 1310 nm (10 to -46 dBm) 1550 nm (10 to -50 dBm)
- CW Level Measurement Range²: -50 to +10 dBm
- Tone Level Detection Range²: -25 to 0 dBm
- Tone Detection Frequency Limit: 5%
- Battery Type: 9 V DC (alkaline) included
- Operating Temperature: -10 to +60°C (14 to 140°F)
- Storage Temperature: -25 to +70°C (-13 to 158°F)
- Dimension: 196 x 30.5 x 27 mm (7.72 x 1.2 x 1.06 in)
- Weight: 200g (0.44 lb) including battery

*Notes:

- 1. All speci ications are valid at $23^{\circ}C \pm 2^{\circ}C$ (73.4°F ± 3.6°F)
- 2. Testing using CW signal with 900 μm fiber type



VeEX Inc. 2827 Lakeview Court Fremont, CA 94538 USA Tel: +1.510.651.0500 Fax: +1.510.651.0505 www.veexinc.com customercare@veexinc.com © 2018 VeEX Inc. All rights reserved.

VeEX is a registered trademark of VeEX Inc. The information contained in this document is accurate. However, we reserve the right to change any contents at any time without notice. We accept no responsibility for any errors or omissions. In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.

D05-00-147P A00 2018/03